

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 010776 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/25/2001 In control: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 2/12/2002

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution relative to the request for change in Activities and distribution of funds for 2000,

2001 and 2002 Department of Public Works, Street Reconstruction/Resurfacing Projects,

Recreational Facilities Capital Account and Overlay and Sealing projects.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT, PUBLIC

IMPROVEMENTS, STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Attachments: 1. 9/18/01 CDBG Cover Letter.PDF, 2. 9/26/01 CDBG letter with attachments.PDF, 3. Fiscal note.PDF,

4. 2/5/02 CDBG Memo.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/25/2001	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/2/2001	0	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/2/2001	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
10/9/2001	1	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	7:0
11/13/2001	1	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/20/2001	1	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	6:0
1/29/2002	1	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/29/2002	1	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/30/2002	1	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/5/2002	1	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	6:0
2/12/2002	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
2/21/2002	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

010776

SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution relative to the request for change in Activities and distribution of funds for 2000, 2001 and 2002 Department of Public Works, Street Reconstruction/Resurfacing Projects,

Recreational Facilities Capital Account and Overlay and Sealing projects.

Whereas, The Department of Public Works received grant awards in the amount of \$500,000 in 2000 and \$517,000 in 2001 for Street Reconstructing/Resurfacing non-assessable projects, and

File #: 010776, Version: 1

Whereas, The Department of Public Works has requested a change in activities for the remaining portion of the 2000 and 2001 CDBG grant awards to street lighting; and

Whereas, The Department of Public Works has also requested a change in activity for the 2002 CDBG grant award of \$500,000. The department is requesting \$350,000 in CDBG funds be allocated for Recreational Facilities Capital Account and the remaining \$150,000 be allocated for overlay and sealing projects in the Street Reconstruction/Resurfacing Capital Account; now therefore, be it

Resolved, That the Community Development Committee on October 9, 2001 approved the change of CDBG funded activities; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the approved changes are for the 2000, 2001 and 2002 grant awards. DPW 09/28/01